

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES <u>PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY</u> MAGUINDANAO PROVINCIAL STATISTICS OFFICE



## PRESS RELEASE

## The PSA-Maguindanao Conducted a convening for the CBMS 2024 at Municipality of Sultan Mastura, Maguindanao Del Norte.

Date of Release: 20 February 2024 Reference No.: 38PR-2024-021



*Municipal Mayor Dr. Zulficar Ali H. Panda, Sr. JD ordered the Barangay Chairmen to Support the upcoming CBMS 2024* 20 February 2024 – Sultan Mastura, Maguindanao Del Norte. In preparation of the CBMS 2024, PSO-Maguindanao conducted a convening in the Municipality of Sultan Mastura, Maguindanao Del Norte last February 20, 2024. It was participated by the Municipal Mayor Dr. Zulficar Ali H. Panda, Sr. JD, together with the esteemed LGU Department Heads, Municipal Councilors, and Barangay Chairmen.

During the open forum, lots of concerns have been discussed, such as the security of the enumerators and what are the things that the LGU could help in order for the CBMS 2024 to succeed. Some of the Barangay Chairmen even pledged to help the enumerators to access their area of responsibility. With the convincing explanation of the PSO-Maguindanao representative, the participants were convinced that CBMS 2024 will be helpful to their local government in locating areas that are in need of special attention, in terms of their situations and what the local government can assist them.

The Municipal Mayor assures his full support in the upcoming CBMS 2024 he ordered the LGU Head officers and the Barangay Chairmen to participate and support the CBMS 2024 for a better and reliable data collection.

<000 PENDALIDAY, MPA NALDØ Chief \$tatistical Specialist

